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............. ., .. ~~~.~~~ .. ~·A .. M~t~ ........................................................... , .............. 1 a .&. 'uLat y .t UUjiC 1.11 atJu Jur Lllt! satu .. ,.. •..• 
County o£ San Diego, State of California. residing ther.ein, duJy commissioned and s\vorn, personally apoeare 

I 

.- - ED FLETCHER - -- - -
·····················~-·································,·······································,··················· ························· · ······················································· 

own to me to be the ........................................ . ·esident and ......... '!~ ~ ... ~~§ ... ~., .. lH~9.~~ .................................... . 
nown to me to be the ................. n ..................... Secretary of the Corporation that executed the \vjthin instru-

ment. known to me to be the persons \Vho e.xecuted the within instrument on behalf of the Corporation therein 
amed, and acknowledged to me ~hat such Corporation e.xecuted the same. 

SSIO 

n l»itn£59 l»bereof, l have hereunto set my harid and affixed my 
official seal, at my office i<n the ~ounty of San Diego, the day and year in this 
certificate first above \vritten. 

NOTARY PUBLIC JN AND FOR THE ·COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 

octOber 2~ 1935· EX.PIRES .......................................................................... . 
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of tu um o£ ............. en .. 

0 

, or ora ion. havin its 
r olu ion of it Bo rd of 

rincipa pia of busin s in the 
ir ctor , for and in consid ra ion 

0 1 OQ - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 LAR . .... 'f. ~ ..••••......••..••••••..•••..•••.•••..••• ,. ........................................................ , .•......... 

UR SANBORN, a man o .............................................................. ' .................................................................................. . 

•.••..•••••••••••.................. .•............. ······························~··············· ...............••• ··•••·•·••••·••·•·•·•·•·····•······•·••••••••··••·•···························· 

·················•••• ••••.••••.........•.•.........................•..••••••... , ....•.••..•..............•.••••...............•......................................•..•.••..•..•...•..••..•••.••• 

op I . "' w. ..... 1 e:. ~o .. 

i trict an in t ................................................................................................................................................................... . 
County of n i o, , t of California, bounded. an d cri ed as folio s: .. 

situat Sect on 20, Towns p Range es , 
• B ., Co an , ego, State ot Ca ornia· bo bed as follow : 

Commencing at the ortheast come of sai Section 20, ence est along the north 
e o s d S ct o 20, being also t Sout e o Grossmont P k Suhd sio o. 5, 

to ap . hereo o 5281 £ 1 the or ce o he Co ty Recorder o San 
ty 1 Cal ornia1 ~est 10 00 t et to the true po t of beginning; t ence South 

st 64.05 teet o the beginning o tangent curve conca e orth est ~ 
dius o 500 eet; thane So ester aloDg said curve thru an ang 

.33 ee ; thence lea said curve es 225 7 feet to the ster. 
eel co ~qed by Gro ont ar. C arq to R~chard anci an 
s, 930 end ecorded in Boo 854 page 53 or Deeds, records of 

S8n Diego Coun: • thence o th 0 2 son es along he East ly · ~ e ot the 1 
·conveyed 82.6 feet o t e e d orth e of Sect on 20; thence along the said 
~e~ or Sec io 201 t 231. eat be t po t of beginnin • 

RESER G~ ho ever, o the Gr to e ein ts successors and ass ~ a1 an easament 
and ht or «r o p c ro d purposes over the Easterly 20 feet or th above describe 

d end ·also eaerving the rig t to de cate said ght or sy to the pub c to be used 
as a p c st eet o gh q 

• u tn 

ac 



~tOSSmOnt t)atk QCompanp, a Corporation, having its principal place of business in the 
County of San Diego, California, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, for and in consideration 

of ,e sum o£ ........... :r.ex1 .. and . .no/lO.Q .. ~ ... ~ .. ::: .. ~--~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. :~ .. ::-: .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. :-:-: .. ~.~- .. -:-: .. ~ ... ~ .. ~ .. ~ ........ DOLLARS 

Dots ~trtbp ~rant to ........... !~.~~·J?.~ .. ~~---~~~~'-... !7 .. ~~--~~ ......................................................... . 
. ···········-········-················-····························-····················································· ........................................................................... . 

. ·············· .................................................. ········ .............................. . 

• 

• 

• 

Subject to an easements and rights of way of record. 
Subject also to the following restrictions, reservations and conditions: 

FIRST: That said premises shan be used for residential, horticultural, viticultural and/or agricultural purposes 
only, provided, however, that Lots fronting on El Cajon Boulevard may also be used for business or commercial 
purposes. 
SEcom>: That before the placing, erection or construction of any building or buildings upon said property 
or any portion thereof there shall first be furnished to and approved by the Grantor herein, its successors and 
assigns, complete plans and specifications for such buildings and for the landscaping and improvement of those 
portion~ of said propertr not occupied by such ~uildi!Jgs; pr<;Jvided th!lt said building o.r building;; sh~ll be erec!ed 
wholly m accordance WJth such plans and specJficabons whtch shall mclude the locatlon and dtrectJon ·of facmg 
of such building or buildings upon said property, and no buildin&;at be erected on said premises without such 
~~ in rniEI• »~Jdoad_~4 obtaiFe4• pro~ rurt r-t intifP ~~~ 5 d•eliW,ied 
T"aiRD: ;:t~t 'neffl.r~ amm~~ ffian~Jrelors~na~,~ s\~~ fver 'ife JCept of aff~~gd tg tfe~ • 
upon the premises herein described and said premises shall not be used for commercial poultry or livery business. 
FoURTH: That no part of said premises shall ever be used for the purpose of driiJing thereon for or producing 
oil, gas, or like minerals therefrom without the written consent of the Grantor first had and obtained. 
FIFTH: That no obnoxious or offensive or noisy factory, trade or business shall ever be operated or carried on 
upon said premises. 
S1xm: That no outside lavatories or toilets shall be permitted upon said premises or any portion thereof but 
all lavatories or toilets shall be built in the interior of the buildings erected thereupon and be connected with 
a cesspool, septic tank or sewer. 
SEVENTH: That neither said premises nor any portion thereof shall ever be used, lived upon or occupied by 
any person or persons other than of the Caucasian race; provided, however, that if persons not of the Caucasian 
race be kept thereon by a Caucasian occupant strictly in the ca·pacity of servants or employees actually engaged 
in the service of the occupant or in the care of said premises for such occupant, such circumstances shall not 
constitute a violation of this condition. 
ErGHTil : That the foregoing conditions, restrictions and covenants with the exception only of those contained 
in Paragraph Seventh shall terminate and be of no further force and effect on and after January 1, 1948. 
NJ!iTJI : The grantor herein reserves a right of way six (6) feet in width across the within described property 
with right of ingress and egress for the use of public utilities, water pipes or conduits, the same to be located 
along the most convenient l~e through said lot or lots, but such location or construction not to interfere with 
the existing improvements, and any pipes so laid to be at least eighteen (18) inches below the surface r .the 
grOU~d • and if thP :l""~·p ,1 ,.....-"' ...... • - ·--.f h•• ""V pi.- u .. - -~ ~ • • .,. y "'" ~·· • • .r r ·• "';:. ~-·--.L.--

' # Sprin2--"_,.. ... .. ·-- -. 

•. 

'. 

Ed 'Jfe!:cl'ze!t Comfum!J 
::f?~t,{ l:~tat~ • g~m.:ca{ £/,uutam:c. 

1020 d\'l11lh d/U~IIUC 
.£an 'hl~!Jo, C!au{ott~la. 

September 5, 1956 • 

Miss Ruth Burr Sanborn, 
Southern Pines, North Ceroljna 

My dear Miss Sanborn; 

~le have prepared the deed to your property 

which you just paid for and the title compaey i.s getting out 

the policy or title insurance now. If you desire to ~ve 

your deed recorded before sending it to you lilld the policy 

bought ciown in your name will you please let us know. VIe 

have asked the title compe.ey to hold the papers open ~til . 

we hear £rom you. 

The cost for recording the deed will be ~2.50 

and the new owner fee ;pS.OO. 

according to our contract we f'urni.ah a policy 

in our name; it is cheaper to have it brought donn in your name 

now than afterwards. 

Yours very truly', 

• -



.. This ~ECEIPT Must be Stamped 
PAID and Signed by CASHIER 

ORDER NO, I ( !_L $? I 

AMSV 
$ 1-- . --4IC 

APPROX. DAle 
AVAILABLE 

ro~------------------------------------------------------------------

SOUTHERN TITLE & TRUST CO. 
L,_// ? // 

By ~&r:£tii(.eYt : -. 
' ' 

r 
j 

• 

Ui.ss Huth Burr Sanborn, 
Southeru Pines, 
u. c. 
1.\Y det~ !Aiss 3unborn: 

September 21, l9Z6. 

~.uclosed find policy of t.i cl e in;Juru.nce l•o. ]Jll81 

o·f the Southern Titlf;l "Trust Co::p~showiug portion of Lot ~79 

in :rour nWle. The grbl.\t deed is uow baing recorded anu wUl be 

rorwurdcd you lnter. . 

xr.u 

Youru very ~ruly, 

GROSSUOlU~ P .11&~ COM!."" ;JU: 

Dy 



las~ Ruth Burr Sanborn 
Southc:rn Pines ,, c 
t.Je • 

lJy deer i..tls s Sanborn: 

Novomber 171 l9~G. 

Tha Snu uiego Buildine & Loun Associution advise 
tlu.t ;rou hnVP, pr.d.ri for your lot in full. \1~ have prcpbred the 
deed cnu th-3 policy will soon bo ranuy ~or dali very~ I,. you 
wish the policy continued in your nAmfJ dll you plo&se sond 
.u3 v7.50 to cover th~ new owner rea vS.OO and racording the 
deed v2.50. 

If you uo not \<ltmt, it cou tinued in your nwn~ 
let u~ lc10w E.ll<.;. iltl wlll clos•; the polic:y in our lltii!H3 unci St>nd 
it bnd th~ deed on to you. 

Yours sincerely, 

GROSSII.OUT PAliK COPAP Al~Y 

.. 

. .. -
,.,r · o~; T;'' r (': r-no'1 v • I· ..... • I (...: • .t..... .L 

A3SL~SJR 

Data Oct. 10, 19Z6,.;;.._._ 

Grossmont Park Co. --------
1020 9th St. 

City 

~r. or ~~s. Taxpayer: 

We are trying to ~~tt accurate valu~tio~s on re&l property 
ctnd wish to get all t:1e in!'orm~ ti.:>n we ct.n :--~g:;rding sales prices. 
The records sr:ow tl~a t, dur 1'16 th~ J ~st fe:vt !Ilnuths ~ the follo\·r! ng c.le-
scribed p_roperty htts "o9en t:-a.!".sf~:t·re:d either from or to you: 

• 

A:l:.l th.at por of Lot 279 a£ Grossmont Parle Sub ' #2: Com at an angle pt in 
Sly l. l of Molly Woods Ave, sd angle pt being opposite the correspond angle 
pt in the Sly 11 of Lot 263 of sd Grossmont Park sub #2; th alg the ·sd Sly 
Ii of Molly WoodsAve ~26' W 55.00 ft; ·etc. 

You can helo tr.E; ~s::sssor' s o~·ri~e by r.:_~1 in3 in the q:.te!:-
tionna1re, and retur:1i.:tg tnis 1-?~t.~r td me. Yocr St [.. t~·~Je:-.. t r;:i.!l 'be 
kept confidential. It is only by glttl~~ uc~~rl s~lEs th&t ~~ r3n 
know wh~t the mark~t V..lJ.Ue3 ra·e • 

Please :LC.d.r~s::.: y JU~ env:.)lcpe to n:rte: .l Estat~ ::ep::.rtmcnt, 
County Assessor's (;fflcu.n 

#60360 39/ 
Rev. 2.00 

What price ~~s property tr1asferra~ 

•• 

Very truly ~?urs, 
CR '"'''-'J L :o t E,....1.)-p 'ssc.t:o .... o.,.. • ,J\tl . ·' u. ' 1.!. :.. ' .r. ~ ....,.:;, • 

Py ·=,u o(»-=~ 
i: e {)J. r.~~ by m. f) 

?c:,sh ?· id C/ ~·------
> . 
\: ·J.K'U!1't cf \!ortg"l.gc ~~-----rc ... ~ 
ecmd~ l:>:il:!. Lue 

~ Ur. pal!l J c.xcs 

\Total ?urc!-l~,sE: Price f ____ _ 

..... 
"-----
.;.· 
~------

If t:raded, what value was usod? ____________ ---:--------

Rcmarks ___________________________________ ~------------------------

N&me _______________ ...... J\cldress ____________ _ 

Form L-101 Rev 3/36 ' 

. . 
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November 10, 19~. 

Southern title a. Trust Compeny 
Sun JJiego 1 CcJ.ifornia. 

dill you please isouo u poli~ of title insurance 
in the SUJD of ;.)3150.00 shovd.ng the following described property 
free and clour in thu nua~~ oi' Grosamout Park CoLlp&uy, excepting 

· tuxes due but not delluqu -nt, M:d subj l3ct to being within th~ 
boundurias ot• the La asa Irrigation l.Jistrict and to ~Jnsements 
und rit;;hts of \tcy o.r record • 

All thnt por. of Lot 3la or Grossmont l,ark Sub. Do . ... , eccording 
to the mup ther·tloi' l~o. 1528 on f Ue in the office of the Co. Recorder 
or San .Ui'!gO eo., Cr:.l.if J bounded und described &S :rollows: 

Beginning ut tho S. E. cor. of et:..id Lot zoae; th. fl. alon6 thn Sly 
lina of saia Lot 187.24 feet to th•l s. E. corner or thbt certnin 
parcel· of lund conve-yed by Grossmont Purk Compuey to Pea.ul R. J'.!nuin:;s 
and wife by deed dated MhY 241 19251 and recorded in Book 954 p~ge 447 
ot Deeds recorda or Sun "-~iego County 1 thence bl.ong tbt3 Easterly line 
of the l&nd DO conveyed North 150.71 feet to the Northeasterly line 
of sv.id Lot 318; thence South 59° 06 1 E. 58.60 teet to the b~ginning 
ot a tangont curve concav~ to the u. E. and having a radius or 364.15 
feetJ thunce Southeasterly alo~ said curve tbru llll lillglu or 25°01' a 
dintanca or 146.28 feet to tho I~. E. comar of said Lot 518 J thence s. 
72.23 feet to the true point or be~inning. 

iio will let you know later i.f the policy i s to bo continued 
iu tho nuaa or th•J u&w owucr. 

Xours vary truly, 

By 



'SOUTI'tCIUI TITI.C 8UIL.DING 
ON THE Pt.A:tA 

CAPITAL AND SuRPLUS ovER $500.000. 
PHONE:t P-~151 

940 Tl-ftRC AVE:NU£ 

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 

November 25, 1936 

Grossmont Park Company 
1020 Ninth Ave • 
.San Diego, California 

Attention: Miss !-1fay 

Gentlemen: 

.JULIUS WANGENHEIM 
(M.-M.MI or 'fNI" .o.. .. p 

GEORGE UEYNEMII.N 

R . S . RCEO 
SIC"Il fA"Y 

IN RE Pt..Y R £FER TO 

NO. 112049-EAS 

We have check.ed the records as to the title 
to a portion of Lot 318 of' Grossmont Park Subdivision 
#3, and find the .taxes are delinquent £or 1932 and 1935. 

The records also disclose that the Grossmont 
Park Company took title to said property in lieu of 
foreclosure o,.f a trust deed executed by Eva B. .Adams, 
there~ore we are forwarding you herewith our Form C which 
must be signed by the Gros~mont Park Company and returned 
to us. We have not ordered an irrigation tax report, 
a.s suming that you would funn1.sh same. 

Than.lting you for this o.rder·, and assuring you 
we appreciate your business, we are, 

Sincerely yours 

EAS:cv 

• 

1 



December U, l9S6. 

Bout.ht:ru .Li.cle ~ 1ru;;t Co:np&ey 
oun ~iego,Culitorni&. 

I' 

ent;lc> onl Order llo. 112049 - EAS 

..:.nclo:sacl find Grtillt wed to Ruth Burr Snnborn 
' 

Cll~o stute:moot- si,;neu by c-ho tiros:mon~ Park Co1.1puny in relation 

t the hUUOS qui~clbim deed. 

· ~le &r~ checking up ou th~ delinqUellt taxes 

Also unclo~ed finu check for ~7.50 to pby !or recording 

, 

• 

February 271 1937. 

:,fiss Ruth 3urr Sr1nborn, 
Southern ?ines, 
N. Ct.:rolina 

r~ dear :~iss S. nborn: 

. . 

~ncloseu herewith find r~corded 
GrM t Deed, to;-ethe:- 771 th Policy oi" Title In .:;urr.nce no. 
112049, coverinF: portion of Lot JlJ of Gross!nont p, rk 
3ubdivi~ion No . 3. 

Yout"s ,;oey truly, 

GROSSJONT PJJ :K CfJ .. :rJ~,~ 

By 

'v.L·~ .\.. '• 



.February '2,./ , 1937. 

Mr. 'iilbur J. Se~orn, 
Ho·# 11'"',; ...... .... - '-

Southern °ini!s , =:. C. 

.,_ • • - 'J.. ·~ · ..... h ......... -. • 

.. ~ - ~· - .. - -1.-'~J. .... 

;;e ;r.re sen·.: inr; l ·our duuehter undsr 
se?&r· t e cover her recorded dceC. !.nl polic~ of tit.l t.! insurence 
fi .., ,_ - - ... u . - ' .. ··.::> uCJl8 t 1e ....... ~ ·o:nn · . . . . . ~-
~.~ 1.1 . ..., - "' ..... ..... ..... • . .. ~;:""- :' . • 

!le ack..'lOii"ledge receipt o .. ) ou:· check. 
_ :- :'3 ":).71~ , ~nd anclose D9.Ce~a.~~ .. p:n t.lta L!! :!~sn !rrlt; .Lion 
I.!. ... 7..!·.:..c t. !:'o!· ~.ll. 70 p~nt~ t.la d~li!i\:u€nt :. :.:}:es on p!"opertj 
i..'l c:-:! , ... ion 20; : l5o find anclo.1ad ce!"ti~ic · tP. of rcue:nFtion 
.... .,. co :"" -:..~ .r-or 17 J? ·,.·. ~ :-:o , .,~.:. .e· n,•l' o ~ iru· receipt ~'ho1·: inr: .a _ _ , .. ....-l.;. - - .. • ..... • """" - -- - .... _ _ y - _,- - . ....,. 

i ' ir:;, t .! !:.~ .,_ t.ttxe~ . hich r.e p~i.ri fo:-- :,·ou. u nountinr: to ::J./'3 
~hid1 : ou :-sfunC.ed tc us .. 

.. !! hope ~·our t&.:: :;la tters are nil 
s"!tr=:..! . h tened o·.lt no~- ,J\. , t.J 1nt herecrtsr j·ou. will hr."tc no 
t...-oti)le. ~a s1.1re cc:._ch j·e~ir thc t you pe.y sU..t9 E.. nd. ~ ount:y 

also irri:,~ tlon di~tr·i~t t~:es on. tl:~ t:'li'ee · ·~ii'i'erent pare alE 
~hich ou ~n~ our dLu~hte~ a~. .. . ~ 

Colonel Fletcher has €one back to 
Se.cr&.oento to the let;isle.ture, Gnd Till he away untU the 
r:rl.ddle or lns of ~.!t\y. His son, .Ed Fletc~1er, Jr. 1-:as operated 
on f'or ~ppend.icitis l&st \';eek, so Ett this time the office is 
beinc run by the feminine contineent, horrever, \:-e expect Ed Jr 
:i10l'in some time next l7eek, if cn:IJ· n few':' hours c day. 

·~·Jith .dndest re ... ard: 1 we are 

Yo:1rs sincerely, 
m~oss;,~QNT PAP! CO~:fP /.NY 

By 

• 

_ ,./_,u--vv·~ ~-A.A> /f-.~. 
/7 1?' 3 1 

' JJ~ .ff~ ~c.c.:, . 
. \ ( ~ . 

o:~- ftr....«-~ w. 
'nJ- tv~. M. )/hfk) ~/ ~~r;.r ~r~ ~a6-~. 

I J ~t. . ·~ ~ f'!r~ ~ ~ ·- . 

;:de. mJULo ~ ~ ~ if 
-~ t-~.~~ 

·-~ a~~ (h; 

h-- · .J . T~ n--.dZ ~ / _ 
~de_~ d- -~ d_ 
4/-lt -~U-h ~~~ f2L . . -~~-
_ _d __d- ~ k-~ -0--- L-Lv~ 
15 d::. .L...//tf d-(c2~' . . . ~~c-o /7U.. 

~-~ t77A:-f~ )r~ _a_~ .c~/,~ 
- - .4 ·~ :;F~ d_ LJL-~ M:- ~~""' --T 

ttr.-4 ~L- ·. 16 . ;n,~ L 
/J . /i 

fil-1t ~-. ~ ~ ~ d.;/~ 

( k ~ ~. ~~.,) tUrd/~. / d<_ . . 
~ j-- ~ z;L_ ~ -LJ. - ~ /-/()'~ 

~ 

~~~~c./~~,l,rfL/ ....... - ~__.-
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r.lr. ~tilbur J. Sanborn, 
Souti1ern Fines J. C. 

My deP.r ~.tr. !"'tnborn: 

J.pril 23, 1937 • 

Your letters of ~•p1•il 17th and 22d to .-~ich~rd 

FrHncl~ wert: dc:Ii·v~r ~d to m~~ last ni::h~ bj· :.!:·. '!r .n_i!J who 
esked 'IlC to ·nrit'~ j"OU rnti ·;iv .rou th~ :'ollo··. in-: ;nazs~ gao.J . 

On ~U!l~'\7" he: v·ent '.lP to see ~~. .3!'unker, r bo:J.t · 
60 ;nile· 1·-1, ·~v ... '" ·o•,., . ...... o··o- .; t~on \.,.ut \..e s···-~ " ·· ~ · ~,, , - ~ J ~ " IJ~ ., 1.... J ~ i"'" zJ ... - - ;.) .;i ~._.1 ~ vLH t.. i.- o 

?runAcr :; ·., "11 in.1i .~t - th.: t the:. only deal he .i.s interaste., in 
woul~ bS: th-:: c;;;-:e-'1 ~ !lo:.. c o;: hi.:; i1ou.: e ~ t 19th. c: C fo-:- :.he trro 
i=~~cels c:cijoinin;· \{r. Frfncis, cle?.r for cle~. 

C·Jme friend of yours ~c..s in the other d&y r.~o:n 
You •nr . • I" r · '"' i to l.... "•r· .; •• c:. t-'n- -ro .. ~rJ..•r "01' •• ,..l ·nn ., -.,..' ~u:: '-"'.. • ... : .. ..,.l rt'- ~• •OJ.. ~ t";. •I ;"\;; ...... J.. J '"~' /,, -.. - :•~ t,.;. e 
by thi~ !.ime I ou n·.ve he, r,: ff'O::l . • in c.s to ~;h:!t hi:: .:.r.de l""end~nt . - . ~ r..,.. r·· , .. . .L.-, ,., • '-4"" •• ._ ... .::; .-.. ..,1.. - .,_ .. the ::·Ju:=e . 

Ii' ,,;~.,;u ·~ .nt, to ;:o thru "ith the cc~l _ :·u-:.::inej 
by \h:·. Franr·is orir:innlly, kindly f~ivo me e.uthori"t.)• to o1..r:::1 up 
en e.scro.t t ~., t.nE b~ ~k fo:· JOU s o t!lb t r.ll p;.rtiec: <r.:.,/ c ;rott-ct~d. 

I b-:11.eve ~~. Fronci,:j is asr:inL :ne to i r l te these 19 tters : .. or hio 
becnu~c ile comes .&orne ..:;o tired in the ~:venin!: th~'! t. he do ~o.~ :1ot feel 
like sittinr;: ~oi-:n rutd !)unchin~: out t:. letter on iliG typewriter nnd I 
am glt1d to be of nny as.:i~tb.~:e I ctm in [etti!l(; ti1is mt tter 
strai htened out for you. 

EFjr 
:.t 

Yours sincere~·, 
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Mr. Ed Fletcher, Jr. 
1020 Ninth Avenue 
San Diego , California 

Uy dear Mr. Fletcher: 

27 Connectucut Avenue 
Southern Pines, North Carolina 
3 May, 1937 

I have your letter of April 28, and it is my wish that 
you go ahead with the deal as originally outlined by Mr . 
Francis: that is, the exchange of Mr. Brunker's house at 
19th and G Streets, clear, for my two lots adjoining h~ . 
Francis, clear. You have my authority to open up an 
escrow at the banlt, and to takA rr!latever other steps may 
be needful. 

I think there may have been some misunderstanding in 
regard to Dr. Kimba fl 1 s part in this. I did aslt him to 
look at Mr. Brunker s house as a matter of personal interest· 
but my particular purpose was to have him see Lot 18 and ' 
to try to find another house, in \7hich he himself might 
perha~s live, toward which the lot might be turned in as 
part payment. I had no thought of questioning your judgment 
in which I have the most complete confidence. ' 

I am very grateful, both to you and Mr. Francis for 
the trouble which you have taken in this matter. ' 

Sincerely yours, 

If~;-~ 
)~l\.... ~~ ~cu.~ 

~dey 6, 1937. 

~Ur . -·il bur J. Sun born 
27 Connecticut, Avenue 
Southern Pines , ~~orth Carolint. 

lty dear .!r . Sanborn 

/\nswering your let-ter ~ of i.pril 27th end ~Jey Jd, 
we are enclosing herewith grunt deed for the signnture or 
Ruth Burr Sanborn. This deed must be eckno~ledged before 
a • otery Public nnd :!lUSt have attached a $1.50 revenue ~ta!np . 

In accordance with Jour ins tructions the other 
piece of l nnd uill be deeded direct b.y Grossmont ?Brk Co~pnny 
to ~. Brunker and the policy of title insurance ~ill be 
turned over to hi~. 

r.e ~·ill open up tn escrow r, i th the ~outhern 
'i'itle ..;..: Trust Co:npa~", you to pey ont:-half th~ fee nnd Izr~ 
Brunker to pay one-half. The fee ill probcbly be e.1·ound 
~7 .50. :ze ·~.· ill ins truct the title co:npany to deliver the · 
deeds to your t~o parcels of lund only -:hen they c~n furnish 
~th 3urr Sanborn with n good ~~d sufficient gr nt deed 
to the property at 19th & G Streets with a policy of title 
insurance in the sum of ~3 ,000 showin~ L~e property free end 
clear of enCU!Ilbfances. 

\'ae will :nuke the best price we c~ for you 1 th 
the title compe~ for the policie5 or titl~ insurance, vnd 
presume you will wnnt the policy continue in the ~~~e or 
nuth burr Sanborn. 

:Ar-. Fr.sncis telephoned t~is '!lorninr et~t ~ r. Brun.\cer 
will not t c.ke over care of the prorerty until deeds heve been ex-
chanr.ed snd thnt he dll hnve Solie expense for cr~re for ' ay. He 
will write j"OU but wanted us to expluin it. 

The bank charged ~1.00 exchan e on you~ check. 
Perhaps you can cct your bnnk to re fund t his to you. .. .. e heve · h d 
to p~ it, and :ill Gdd it to the o~~cr expenSP thot rill be 
incurred in this escro • ne bnvc nsked the rent end insurence b6 
pro_-rated ns or ~ay 15th. 

Yours very truly, 



1 y , , - 9J7. 

au ern T e & Trust Co pn 
~a Uiego, C·li orn a. 

G n lemen: 

· close fin leg 1 iption cov -ing portio of 
• ection 20, .To n i 6 ~o tb n e 1 t hich e to iilb J. 

nbc n, b t on in3truction or r. S&n o n nr~ deed ~ tb.e roperty 
to l;ill .m e ·, ll you plee. e issu policy o title ns c 

· in. ~ e swn or 15 .00 sho ni propercy rr d clear n the 
n a or G.,.o smon '""ar~· o:npa~, cor orutionJ subject to bci 
!thin the boundnriea of the . esa, Le on Grove & Sprin..: V y 

gation Di trict , to easeme ts llild · ·hts of ay of cord d 
o taxes du b t, ot de i quent. 

:e 4 £urn -h you deed conveying t i pro er .. to 
· .. 1111 !3run er 1 i , e r days, so d d to an adjoi in · piece 
of p-operty es descr bed in • o cy 049, being co veyed b-J' ~·uth 
durr Sa bor t~ ·rm· a Dr e • As this policy as iss d in 
February, 937 it y no be noceasary: to ita a new one, but e 

erstind that if a ne ~ liey is requi e that the cost ·i e 
u ·t e 'S han th_ o-i : o i.nasmuch as s fe onths ho.ve e psed. 

d sc 
0 

ll'h 

You re instructed to d · iver t eae deeds d po cy 
nee o 'tillis Br er h n you c n .. ni h .... h .Burr 
t deed to Lo l, ~ - oc ~o (SE co e 19th G s .) 
po cy or t tle in c i the u or 3,000 

ro~e ~ and c ea her A e. 

• - un r dem nds s ne pol cy on 
ed ce t ic te the n . policy be 
co s . er t on ot th · p · o ti s .~ ch 

hnt invo 
c.\1 he 
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-
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lr ID ID 

- - ..r - - WILLIAM P. BUNKER - - - - - - -
.. . . ................. ... .... .. .... .. ... .. . ----····-----------------·--·----------------------------·--- ·------ -------------------------------------------------------------------

a single man 

. ······-······--·----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------.__.__ _______________________________ ____ 

F d · "d · f Ten and no 1100 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -or an m cons1 eratton o --------------------------------··-··-------------------------------------·-
" 

_____________ ,.. ____________ _ --------. 
----·-------------·--·--·----------..,t~-·~---·------------·-·---------------------------- DOLLARS, , 

I • 

Do ... es ...... _ hereby grant to .. ~~-B;IJTH...B.UBR_S..ANB.O.RN., .. .a .• ..singl_~--Xl.Qm.@ ............. ----·-·------. . . 
t • • . . ; . 

~· . 
• 

·--------------·-----------------·--'·------·········-----------~~~-------------.-------------------------------~ ........ --~~----~--------~~-----1 • ·-

·. . . 
------------... ·---------·--·-------------------------

1 

All that Real Property situated in the ____ Ci,ty. or .San-Diego., ________ ·-------------

County of San Diego, State of California, bounded. and described as follows: 

Lot One, in Block Twenty, of Culverwell•s Addition, in the City of San Diego, 

County of San Diego, State of California, according to map thereof, No. 143, 

on file in the office of the Recorder of said San Diego Count,y, said Lot being 
• 

also known as Lot Seven, in Block Sixty-eight, of Culverv:ell and Taggart's 

Addition, in the Ci~ of San Diego, County of San Diego,State of Californi~, 

&ccording to map thereof No. 249, on file in the office of the Recorder of said ... '· . ... 
San Diego County • 

Subject to all easements, rights of w~, restrictions and conditions of record. 

• • 
JU 

Witness ....... ,.my _____ hand .. _----- this ·-·····---llth.._. _______ day of .. ----- JAsy _ ___________________ , 193 7 . . 

Signed nnd Executed in Presence of 

·-----------------------------··---·-----------------------·-·--. ·-----·----··--·-- ----·---·--------· .... 



STATE OF ~CALIFORNIA, } 
County of San Diego. ss. 

On this---·-··---L_(.~-----·---------day· of ______ _ ~--· ·············· .. -·---·······-··--· 193 ·····---
---·--------------··--------- __________ before me, .. -~ - . - -~-----------·-·-- ----· 
a Notary Puhllc in and for said County and Sta~ resisJlng 
personally appeared ____ '-LA./~~- .. --LL-----s..c:..;"~ ·--~ ---- -
....................................... ~-·-.-----..-·~------~~-~-----~-~-- ... .-.. . ..-.--~--, .. . ......... ~ .......... ~~~--...·· 
known to me to be the person ____ described in and ·whose name_·--~------subscribed to the within 
instrument and acknowledged to me that __________ he . __________ executed the same. 

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official 
Seal, at my office, in said County of San Diego, State of California, the 
day and year in this certificate above written. 

"'----------------- .-. - --

of California. 
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nb 0 he above granted and described pre1nises unto the said Granteeu .. her ................ . 

heirs and assigns forever .... ••••t .............................................................. . .. .............................................................................................. . 

n 0 aid Corporation has, caused this deed to be signed b)' its President and ............... . 

........................................ Secreta!)' and its Corporate Seal to be affixed thereto. this ............ . 
Z4::oo. 

)bL •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

a.y oi ..•.•..•• N-QveiDber··· ····•·· ···•••·••••· ....... ·· ····· · 

OF CALIFOR.l\IIAjJ 
ss. 

CoUNTY OF SAN DIEGO. ·. 

.. ,, 9.56 .... 

On this ................. :1-.Q't;h ............................................... day of ......... ~S?Y.~J:l.9r .............................. , 36 before me, ...... . ........ , 
............. ~!~~.~~~.~~ ... ~! •. M&n .............. : ...................................................... :, a Notary Public in and for the sai-...... ... 
County of San Diego, State of California, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared 

Ed Fletcher 
···································································~·································································································································· 

known to me to be the ........................................ President and .......... Jl~lU.Q .. M~ ... f.l~.~~~.~~ .............................. .,. .... . 
known to me to be the .......................................... Secretary o£ the ,Corporation that e.xecuted the \Vitbin instru-
ment, known to me to be the persons 'vho executed th.e within instrument on behalf of the Corooration therein 
named, and acknow·ledged to me that such Corporation e.'\ecuted the same. 

n tHlmtJ!l t»btt£0(, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my 
officjal seal, at my office in the County of San Djego,, the day and year in this 
certificate first above written. 

~ .... X: .... ~ ... r .... . .......... . 
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF 

MY COIDUSSION E."<PlRES .... 0.ct •.. .2 •.. 19.37. ......................................... . 
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/&-if'~L-
clrossmont fttft teompanp, a Corporation, having~ it~ p)'incipal place of business in the 

ty of San Diego, California, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of ~Directors, for and in consideration 
• . 

Sum Of Ten UDQ no 11 ng - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - DOLLARS ' ······9············~·········~~ ···~··································································~·········································· 
• { 

· ~oes _.trefJp ~rant to ..... Rura. .. ~9~ .. ~.~~.9.~., .... ~ ... J?.W.g~~ ... ~9m@. ........................... : ................................ .. ... . 

···~···································································································•t••··························································································· , . . . . 
.............................. ,,, ••..••...•.••••..••........ ~ .•.•...........•...... , ..••.•............•••••.•.•.........•.•.••..•. , •.......... , ....... ~ •............................•................. 

..... . \ 

§II t{Jat l\e __ al ~roptrtp situated in ... .LJA .. N~.a~, ... ~.QWon .. G.r.Q:V.f). .. ~.J?P.~~~ti.J.~lw. ... ~~~~g~~.;9~ ...... . 

District and in the, .. , ........................................................................................................................................ ,,., .............. ,., ................ . 
County of San Diego, State of California, bounded and described as follo\vs: 

. . 
All that, portion or Lot 318 of Grossmont Park Subdivision No. 31 in the County 

of San Diego, State ot California, according to the Map thereof No. 1528, filed in 
the of.fice ot the Recorder or said San Diego CoWlty February 5, 1913, described 
as follows: 

Beginnine at a point on the South line or said Lot 518, distant thereon 10 teet 
West or the Southeast corner thereof, said point or boginning being on the West line 
or a tract or land conve.ved to ~llzabeth B. Merrick by deed dated Janlla1j' 5, 1924, and 
recorded in Book 9811 Page 545 or Deeds, t'ecords or said San Diego County; thence 
Vlest along the South line or said Lot; 177.24 teet to the Southeast corner of that 
portion or said Lot conveyed to Paul R. Jennings and wi·fe, by deed duted May 24, 1925 
and recorded in Book 9541 Page 447 of Deeds; t~ence North along the East line of said 
portion so conveyed to Jennings, 150.71 feet to the NortheasterlY corner thereof, 
being a point on the Northeaster~ line of said Lot 318; thence South 59° ost East 
along said line, 58.80 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve in said line, concave 
NortheasterlY and having a radius o£ 564.13 feet; thence Southeasterly along said 
curve, through an BJlgle or 21° 26' o2n, ror a distance or 156.22 feet to the Northwesterly 
corner or the above mentioned tract conveyed to Merri.ek; thence South along the West 
line or said tract, being along a line parallel with and distant 10 feet West or the 
East line or said Lot 518, a distance o£ 75.75 feet to the point or beginning. 

;'~rnit?~aP~o:m1M friH~ifJ'gfhe'r~i\~tt'Jidafe"~or~cas'an~~en~ shall ever be- kept or allowed to be kept 
upon. the premises herein described and said premises shall not be used for commercial poultry or livery business. 
FoURTil: That no part of said premises shall ever be used for the purpose of drilling thereon for or producing 
oil. gas, or like minerals therefrom 'vithout the 'vritten consent of the Grantor first had and obtained. 
FtFTH: That no obnoxious or offensive or noisy factory, trade or business shall ever be operated or carried on 
upon said premises. 
StXTH: That no outside lavatories or toilets shall be permitted upon said premises. or any portion thereof but 
a11 lavatories or toilets shall be built in the interior of the buildings erected thereupon and be connected ,vith 
a cesspool, septic tank or sewer. 
SEVENTH : That neither said premises nor any portion thereof shall ever be usedt Jived upon or occupied by 
any person or persons other than of the Caucasian race; provided, ho\vever, that if persons not of the Caucasian 
race be ke~t thereon by a Caucasi~n occupant stri~tly in t~e capacity of servants or empl?yees actually engaged 
in the serv1ce of the occupant or 1n the care. of satd prem1ses for such occupant, such cucumstances shall not 
constitute a violation of this condition. 
EtGHTU: That the foregoing conditions, restrictions and covenants \vith the e.xception. only of those contained 
in Paragraph Seventh shall terminate and be of no further force and effect on and after January 1, 1948. 
NISTH : The grantor herein reserves a right of \vay six (6) feet in \vidth across the \Vi thin described property 
,vith right of ingress and egress for the use of public utilities, \Vater pipes or conduits, the same to be located 
along the most convenient line through said lot or lots, but such location or construction not to interfere \Vith 
the existing i~provements, and. any pipes so l.aid to be at least e~ghte~n (18) inches belo\v the surface of the 
ground; and tf t~e a~ove ~es~nbed pr?perty 1s crossed. bf any p1pe !tne of the I:a Mesa, ~e~on ,Grove and 
Spring Valley lrngatJon Dastrtct nO\V In place, then thiS Jnstrument IS made subJect to satd nght or \Vay as 
heretofore gnanted. 
TBNTB: That o~iy one such -residence, '"together with the outbUildings above mentioned, shall be permitted 
upon said land at any time unless the grantor, its successors or assigns, consents thereto in \vriting. 
ELEVENTn: That any breach or violation of any of the conditions. covenants or restrictions hereinbefore 
contained spall cau~e-au. the legal and/or equitable title to the premises \vith r:espect to \Vhich. the breach occurs, 
together wtth the Improvements thereon and appurtenances thereto belongtng, to be forfc1ted to and revert 
to the Grantor. or its succcS.~s or. assigns, each of \Vho~m shall have the right o£ immediate entry upon and 
recovery of such premises in such eve~t; Jktch.right t_o be wholly ~he property of and enforceable by the Grantor 
and not to inure to the bencht or detrtment orany- Cl' 0\Vners lR the tract, or other persons; provided further 
that the breach or any of such conditions. covenants ·or restrictions, or re-entry or reversion of title by reason 
thereof shall not defeat or render invalid the lien or any mortgage or trust deed made in good faith and for 
value upon said premis~ a~ectcd by such br~ch or forfeiture, but said conditions, ~trictions, reservations 
and covenants shall be bandang upon and effective aga1nst any subsequent o\vner of satd realty; and as cumu-
lative and additional remedy any such breach or violation, or the continuance tbereo£, may be enjoined. abnted 
or remedied by appropriate proceedings. No waiver of, or acquiescence in, any breach of any of the covenants. 
conditions or restrictions above contained shall be construed or effective as a waiver of or acquiescence in any 
other or succeeding oreach o·f the same or any other covenant. condition or restriction. 



J&--u-cn-· - ·· 
I 

6t05imont .. atk QCompan.p, a Corporation, having~ i~ P-'tincipal place of business in the 
u.,.qty o£ San Diego, Califomiat pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Pirectors, for and in consideration . 
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Subject to aU easements and rights of way of record. 
Subject also to the follo\ving restrictions, reservations and conditions: 

FIRsT: That said premises shall be used for residential, horticultural, viticultural and/or agricultural purposes 
only, provided, ho\vever, that Lots fronting on El Cajon Boulevard may also be used for business or commercial 
purposes. 
SECOND : ~hat before -the placing. erection o; construction of any building or building~ uP.on said property 
or any port1on thereof there shall first be furntshed to and approved by the Grantor here1n, 1ts successors and 
assigns, complete plans and specifications for such buildings and for the landscaping and improvement of those 
portions of said property not occupied by such buildings; provided that said building or buildings shall be erected 
\vholly in accordance with such plans and specifications which shall include the location and direction of facing 
of such building or buildings upon said property.!' ~nd no building may be erected on said premises \Vithout SlJCh 
approval, in wrlting,)\rst had and obtain~d. Al1 buil~gs to lle stucco exter1or ana no aweJ.li.ng .nermitf..M on ~a nt:PJ'Jliaes costl.D.P. 1ess than t~3500 .00 1 HJRD: !fiat no-aarm antmaTs other than sadate horses ana clucltens shall ever be kept or aUo,vcd to be kept 
upon the premises herein described and said premises shall not be used for commercial poultry or livery business. 
~OURTn : ~hat n.o part of said prem.ises shall eve~ be used for the purpose o£ driBing thereon fo': or producing 
011, gas, or hke mtnerals therefrom \Vtthout the lvntten consent of the Grantor first had and obtatned. 
FtFin: That no obnoxious or offensive or noisy factory, trade or business shall ever be operated or carried on 
upon said premises. 
StxTn: That no outside lavatories or toilets shall be permitted upon said premises or any portion thereof but 
all lavatories or toilets shall be built in the interior of the buildings erected thereupon and be connected \Vith 
a cesspool , septic tank or se\ver. 
SE\I"£NTH : That n~ither said premises nor anr portion ther~ofshall ever be us~d, lived upon or occupied by 
any person or persons other than of the Caucastan race; provtdcd, however, that 1f persons not of the Caucasian 
race be kept thereon by a Caucasian occupant strictly in the capacity or servants or employees actuaUy engaged 
in the service of the occupant or in the care of said premises for such occupant, such circumstances shall not 
,constitute a violation of this condition. 
EtGHTn: That the foregoing conditions, restrictions and covenants with the e.xception only of those contained 
in Paragraph Seventh shall terminate and be of no further force and effect on and after January 1, 1948. 
NtXTH : The grantor herein reserves a right of 'vay six (6) feet in \vidth across the \Vi thin described property 
with right of ingress and egress for the use of public utilities, \Vater pipes or conduits. the same to be located 
along the most convenient line through said lot or lots, but such location or construction not to interfere \Vith 
the existing improvements, and any pipes so laid to be at least eighteen (18) inches be]o,v the surface of the 
ground; and if the above described property is crossed by any pipe Jine of the La Mesa, Lemon Grove and 
Spring Valley Irrigation District no\Y in place, then this instrument is made subject to said right of way as 
heretofore granted. 
TENTH; That only o~e such -residence, tog~th~r ~th the oufbuiidings ·above men-tioned, shall be permitted 
upon said land at any time unless the grantor, its successors or assigns. consents thereto in \Vriting. 
ELEVENTH : That any breach or violation or any of the conditions, covenants or restrictions hereinbefore 
contained shall cause-au. the legal and/or equitable title to the premises 'vith respect to \Vhich the breach occurs, 
together ,vith the improvements thereon and appurtenances thereto belonging, to be forfeited to and revert 
to the Grantor, or its succe.S.~s Qr. assigns, each of 'vhom shan have the right of immediate entry upon and 
recovery of.such premises in ~uch e.ve~t; juchJigh~ to be 'vholly ~he property of and enforceable by !he Grantor 
and not to tnure to the beneht or detnment or-any- er owners 10 the tract, Or Other persons; proVIded further 
that the breach of nny of such conditions, covenants~o restrictions, or re-entry or reversion of title by reason 
thereof shall not defeat or render invalid the lien of any mortgage or trust deed made in good faith and for 
value upon said premises affected by such breach or forfeiture, but said conditions, restrictions, rescnrations 
and covenants shall be binding upon and effective against any subsequent owner of said realty; and as cumu-
lative and additional remedy any such breach or violation, or the continuance thereof, may be enjoined, abated 
or remedied by appropriate proceedings. No waiver or, or acquiescence in, any breach of any of the covenants, 
conditions or restrictions above contained shall be construed or effective as a waiver of or acquiescence in any 
other or succeeding breach of the same or any other covenant, condition or restriction. 



- - - - - - - RUTH BURR SANSOJU'f - - - - -

a siru:le woamn 

Ten and no/100 - - - - ._, -- ._ ._ - ... - - ..... - - - - -
- ,.-, - ... .... .... .... ... - - ~ - - - - - ..... - ... ~ ...... -
. .'ILLI.A ,.1 DRUNKER 

La. ~esa, Le:non Grove & Spring ~elley IrrigE.tion District, end 

All thst portion or Lot 318 of Grossmont Park Subdivision No. 3,. in the County or San 
Dief;o, 5tate of C~litornla , c..ccording to the !ap thereof No. 1528, filed in the office 
of the Recorder or s a id 3tln Diego County February 51 1913, described as foll.ows: 

Se~inning at a polrl:. on Ule South line· of S9.id Lot 318, distant thereon 10 feet ~·est 
or the ~ou~es.st. corner t r.ereof, said point or beginning being on the ·.,est. line or a 
tract of land conve-Jed to Elizabeth B. ~errick by deed dnted Je.nuar-.f 5, 1924 n.nd recorded 
in Book 9c31, page 345 of Deeds,, records of said San Diego County; thence \':est aloot: the 
South line of said At., 177.24 feet to the Southeast corner of that portion of said 
Lot conveyed to .?cu1 R. J9nninf:s and T:ife, by deed dated '~ey 241 1923 and recorded in 
Book 934, page 447 of Deeds; thence .North alone the East line of said portion so con.-
veyed "to Jennin;;s, 150.71 feet to the Northeasterly corner thereof, being a point on 
the ~~ortheasterl:r line or s n.id Lot 318; thence South 59° o6r East al.on5 s&id line, 
53.60 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve in said line, concave Northeasterly 
nnd h a.vin radius or J64 .1.3 feet ; thence Southeasterly nlon P. snid curve 1 thru an 
an~~e of 21° 26' 02n, for e distcnce of 1)6.22 feet to the North~esterlY corner or 
the Ebove :~entioned tract conveyed to ~errick; thence South nlong the West line or 
said tract, beinJ! &lo~ a line parallel' with nnd di3ta.nt 10 foet West or the East 
line or seid Lot Jla, e. di.:U:lnce or 73.75 feet to the point or beginning . 

Subject to all aasem~nts ~~d 
conditions and restrictions 
a corporll tion, recorded Feb. 

ri~ht~ of we.:; of record, and subject to all covenants, 
o.s imposed by deed from the Groas:nont Pnrk Company 
20, 1937. 

lst 7 

I 

I.!.: s s fiu th D1J.r·2:· Sanborn 
~· +· ' "i "l ..:.0'' .._:•a,.. .., '"' 11es " C '""• · ·-- - - J .. •· • 

'.:.j· dec..r lliss Sun;, ern: 

Do you -..·ant to sell your hou.se et 19th mid "G" 

Streets? r;e hcve :m ir:.qu.i!'y, and our client r. ould like:; 

t.o kno\ '\..0,' •" p1·i{'c ci+·llnr f'or ' ~ ~ ~ - ~ - ccsn, o~ oD n term contract. 

Wo will Doe what we ccn do to cii spo~e o~ it, and would 

like a reply as soon as convenient. 

Yours sincerezy 1 

ED FLETCHE..~ CO •• 
By 

-
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• G'$m1n1, Dogwood Row 
Southern Pin~.;;G , .Torth carolina 
28 Sept e. b r , 1939 

I h~ V3 rour l Jtt r this : or Jin r; ~n regar . to the sale 
f & ~- ou=e ~t 19th ~n· G Streets . ~e should be very glad 

to -?ll it if .·1 ~ c ulC. c1o zo ~· o reason~bl e o.dvantage . The 
_r D~rtJ , o~ cotrse , stan ~s ~s ~4700 ., ~nd since v:o hnve never 
~~~n _t. , _t is a l:!ttl~ 'b..ar ... - to ,tnovl ho··· much depreciation to 
..... llo·: . • J 1 o'!'l th .... a:lv 1c ':l of yo~u- of"'ic -=- , hov1ev: 1, , it is 1nEured 
:'o ";3500 ., ~n,. "!:) feel that ~3500 . cas h, 011 

1?4000. t ~rms 1 ·: ould 
:: c. ~u :l.r price . I ho s th8t this ·.· :1.11 me et '.' ith your a)proval . 

h s a rna t t _ r o-r fact , v: 8 n r .... much mo 1 e ""'n x · o us to s e 11 
t!. ; a·.roc .. o lot +n'"n .,~ '"" r .... t -~house . Jotura.lly all property 
loc :: t .. "'t-OG~ - t~ ~istonce is a co mplica tion, a nd veshould 
b-. r :Y'"J" ··lel .. if ·:·e coul ~ ,. ispos of every thin :..:· there . I am sul',e 
~·cu ·· ~l r e c:- ll · .·o . i ;: :.nr: Fe th ~r +o h ell hi1:1 ... ?11 the avocado 
l t: , 211:: ·.··e ... hc.ll n c ecc1 b s .: .. oE:t grc-.t· ... ful for an:1tLin: that you 
c~n ~o 1 n ·~ : = ttcr . 

·:.re Ei.1a11 'h·~ ::-e for your e;:o rl· reply . ~·;1 th ~ .. _nd 9st persona 1 
_· .::e:~ r~~ -.J t". _l' O . . r.y "?~ ~ho·· o.nci r:tys elf. 

• 

• 

I 

• 

· October 131 1939 

Miss Ruth .Uurr Sanborn 
Dogwood Row 
Southern Pines 1 North Carolina 

"dy dear Miss Sanborn: 

YoUl· letter of September 29th r~ceived1 and 
I know that you must nave more in the house than you are 
asking for it, however, et the time we put t.~e in::lurnnce 
in the Mount of ~3500.00 on the property I fel.t the.t wes 
about the actual. ~ue or the house . 

ne have contacted Mr. Willi8JDS who is interested 
in your house nnd he has authorized me to make you the follov;-

' ing propoaitiona To purchase the house for $J60o.oa, paying 
down from ~300 to i400 cash, the balance to be p~aole 25.00 
per month at 5 percent interest. At least this is an offer 
and it is something these dE:.j'S as offers are fe?! cn.d far 
between. 

\~e \'¥ill he. ve to pay our salesmen the usual commission 
or 5 percent. 

Kindly let me know if you are interested in a. dee.l 
o£ this kind . The client is responsi~le having "orked for a 
local ga.s co;npany for 15 years. It is just be.rely possible 
th&t I con talk him into paying ~100 or ~200 rtore, but r;ould 
like to have a definite commitment from you before talking 
to him further.. · 

Yours very truly 1 

EF Jr M 

• 

.. 
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Octo~er Jl, 1939 

lliss ttuth Burr Sanborn 
Southern Pines, N. c. 
My dear Miss Sanborn: 

Enclosed find contre.ct in duplicate 
for the sale or ,10ur house at 19th &. G Streets, San Diego, for 
the sum of $3750.00. T.bi3 is a goo price for property at this 
time as so many new houses are being built under the government 
finnncing it is extreme~ difficult to sell an old hou.se • 

If this agreement is satisfactor.r 
to you will you please sign both co pie e and return to us. u.r. 
·Hilliams paid 10.00 as an evidence or good faith and .is ready 
to pay the balance of the initial payment, ie \>.390.00 as soon 
as the con tracts are back f'rom you, We will get hi!! signature 
and send you one copy for your files. 

We ~ill al-o collect ~i~ pr o rata 
share of the taxes tmd insurance. If you have receiv~d your tax 
t:Ul ror this year please send it sri th the contracts. 

We will deduct our 5 percent co~ssion 
from the initial payment. 

ne are sendinG this air mail, and if 
convE:nient would appreciate your returning 1 t by sir mail, es ~h-. 
Williams is an~icus to get signed up, 

Yours very truly, 

ED FLETCHE.~ CO. 

By 

- XUl 
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Mr. Ed Fletcher, Jr. 
1020 N\ nth. Avenue 
San Diego, Cal1forn1a 

Dear Ur. Fletcher: 

Gemini, Dogwood Row 
Southern Pines, North Carolina 
3 November, 1939 

I am return i ng herewith by a ~ r mail the~ signed 
dup11cate copies or the contract for the sale of the 
house at 19th and G Streets, together with the tax 
bill. "Ne are very much pleased that you have been 
able to conclude this sale so satisfactorily. 

. ... 

Very truly yours, 

Ruth Burr Sanborn 

.,< 'f ·~~ -
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Jliss Ruth Burr Sanborn 
~outbern Pines, N. c. 
~y dear l.tiss Ssnborn: 

November 16, 1939 

We have closed the so.le of your 
h~JU.;,e Wld enclosed herev:i th find con tract of sele signed by 
Mr, an<.! ~Jrs. Y:illic:ns; also statement of your ~ccount, showing 
a balance due JOU or Cl62 .ll out or the t400.00 payment. 

Regerding the plur11bing bill, the 
old hot ~ater heater burst only a few d~s before we began 
neE;otiatin& ;-:ith ·.ir. hilliams to buy your house . It was an 
emergency ~d we have to hnvc it replaced ~ith a neg one as 
the old one could not be repaired. It i s too bad it happened 
before the deal came up e.nd you had to bo to this expense. 

T'ne contr£:-ct calls for monthly 
paym~ nts. Do .:rou want ~ . Yiilliams to send the money direct 
to ;rou1 or \7ould y ou like for us to continue collecting on the 
same basis we have collected the r ent in the past. 

When we got our tax bills we picked 
up the bill covering the orchard at GrosSJlont, and find that you 
have not paid the taxes since it was deeded to you in 19361 _-
the ~93$ end 1938 taxes, amounting to $6.79. Yle are taking the 
liberty of pa;ring both the delinquent and current taxes on t his 
lot, deducting s~e £rom the '162.11, and enclose herewith 
th.e eeceipts. 

I£ there is anything about the statement 
that you do not understand, please do not hesitate to write us. 
Enclosed find check for the balance due you of $151.90. 

Hoping we have handled this sE..le in 
a manner satisfactory to you, we are 

Yours very truly, 
ED FLETCHElt CO. 

·, . 

Ed Fletcher, Jr. 
1020 Ninth Avenue 
San Diego, California 

Dear Mr. Fletcher: 

Gemini, Dogwood Road 
South~n Pines, North Carolina 
18 December, 1939 

I received the contract of sale of the hou . e to 
Mr. and Mrs. Williams, and was very much pleased with 
your conclusion of the matter. I should be glad if 
you would continue to collect the monthly payments through 
your office, 

In regard to the taxes on the orchard at Groesmont: . · 
I feel that there must be some error. I have here the -- --receipted b 111 for the 1939 taxes on thie property, ~-- : · · 
dated November 16; and also my cancelea check, .t:to --· 
Ira c. Robinson, Collector, for November 8, 1937. We 
have recently moved, and have also had a fire, and in 
the resulting confusion I have thus far been unable to 
find any receipt for the 1938 taxes. I am sure, however, 
that these were also paid. Would you b e good enough to 
take the matter up for me from that end, or should I 
write directly to Mr. Robinson? 

Very truly yours, 

---;J ' < _;; ~-
'-t-0... \..U I u ~ .. · t ~ .•. • 

Ruth Burr Sanborn 
--.. 

) -
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My denr Miss Sanborna . 
-Annerillg your letter or ))eceab_er .:J-8~ -we will continue collec.ting for you. Euclosed: fiDd .check ·ft;>r $23.75 which is the Dec. l~t payment !rom !Ar. Will _iams, w~chJ_. ... _ we have credited $20.80 interest fn.)m Oct. 20th t9 D;ecembe~ ls,, ~ ~ . , and the balance $4.20 applied to principal, and l.2S · c.oUe?ti~n!· t~a .•. ... -""' ~-~· ;.::;.. -Concerning ·taxes,.. U' you rind both re_oeipts . ror tha same year and ill send thar;~ to us we will be gla~ ·~ :, · = coliect the overpayment for you. You 4emember thertl_ are. two _, . ..,... ,,.;;(£~_::;;'_!r.:~ll; taxea to pay on tliis piece or props~tg, the- a~te and ~ounty . _. · ta..xes, also the irrigation .Pis~ict taxes -which you b~ve paid: 'tc?·. Mr Ira c. Robinson. Is il pofsible that you have overlooked:~'¥1~ ' ra~t that there are two ~ate ~ bills-~ pay ea~ ye~:on . .-. this . property. We will be glad to get' this. mat~r ~~a:t.ghtetu~4 .. out ror :~ou u you will· send us the necessary receipts sbo~·._ . .. ,.,.._,. double paxman t. ·- · 

• Yours very truly', 
ED FLETCHER co. 

• -
• 

Jenuary 51 1940 

Miss Ruth Burr Sanborn 
Gemini, Dogwood Row 
Southern Pines, ~o. Carolina 

My dear Miss Sanbol·n: 

Mr. Williams who boueht yoU!' house i s a veteran entitled to ~1,000 exemption on property owned, and he v:ould like to get the advantage of t his on his tax, but cannot do so unless the titla stands in his nwne. He has asked us to ask :,rou if you would be willing to give him a deed to the property now and taka back a note and deed or tru~t a3 security. 
He is reliable, has a good job with the gas company and I understand he is will to stand all expense in relation thereto except the cost of the policy or title insurance which you have to pey in aey event when you convey ti Ue. 

He has not made much of a payment as yet but believe he is thoroly reliable and would recom:nend this be done if agreeable to you. The co'st or the policy of title insurance will be around .,..30.00. Ir you decide to do this, send us a grant deed conveying the property to Mr. Willle.ms nnd his wife as joi nt tenants the same as in the contract o£ sale and we will deposit ' it with the title company to hold until they have a note and deed of trust £or you. 

.. 

Yours very truly, 

ED FLETCHER CO. 

By 



• 

January 301 1940 

!liss Ruth Burr Sanborn 
Gemini, Dogwood Row 

outhern Pines, 1'orth Carolina 

;.{y dear ~.!i ss Sanborn: 

Mr. ·l:illiruns was in a d~y or t\·.o ago 
to i~quirc if we had heard from you in answer to 
our l~tt~~ 01 Jnn~ry 5th . 

If ;,·ou do not nant. to convey title at 
tnis ti;ne , he ffan ts to know if :rou are ~'lillin& for 
him to .. ave \ is signature notarized and record his 
copy o_' the contract. 

Yours ver.1 truly, 

ED FLETCHER CO . 

KL'l 

. . 
, 

I 
/ • 

, 

. 
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14iss !tuth Burr Sanborn , 
Gemini, Dogwood Ro·:z 
Southern Pines, U. C. 

My dear :diss Sanborn: 

February J, 1940 

Answerine ./OUr letter of Jc.nut;.~y 23th, i e 
are sending you a gr~nt deed to Jooeph C. ··~illic:ns :1 ' Kn t e 
L. \':illlams , ·,·;hie .l please ign and i1e..ve .~ · our ::,ignr.t t W:e 
acknonl~d~ed before a notary public. 

You can rt~J;ld this deed bL'.cit to us to h;:.nule ~e: 

escro ·. fo you, or lOU c2n send 1 t to the Sou thcrn '?! tle &. 
Trust Company, ·iti th ius Lructions not to deliver tne deed 
until they can del:.ve;!' to :rou a trus t deed note in t3e ~u.il of 
~3321.90 plus in tercst, from Februar.f lst, 1940. ~!!" . ~·illh!:ns 

made his montnlj. .. puy;nent testerday for Februu~.;' . 

.As :,tr . .:illia.ms i\ant to gelj the title in hl ~ 

nwne befor~ idarci1 1st, so he cen clc.im veteruns ' exci!lption, 
~ill you please relurn the deed as soon as possible . I ~ Jo~~Y 
to hear t.10t you nG.ve hE...d illness in Y·Jur f~:1: .l.y .)Ut r..ope ever;/ 
one is bettt:r nor. . Thera is lo t of sickness here in L.::liforcic 
too , but. no~"linr; serious except colds nnd coughs, e:.n:!. mec ~lc<-· . 

Yours since!·tly, 

ED FLETCHER CO. 
KUJ 

By 



nb to 0 the above granted and described premises unto the said Grantee .......•. Jt_.a- ............ . 

heirs and assigns fore\'Cr ................................................................................................... I •• I .................................... , .................... . 

said Corporation has caused this deed to be signed by its President an- ...... ., ....... . 

•••••• II .................................... Sec.ret ary a its Corporate Seal to be affixed thereto1 this ........ l ·st ·· 

day of ........................... • ............................................ t 19 .J':'f ..• 
0 m r mpan 

················-··························································································· 
IJRESIDEST 

········································~·········································~························· 

SECRETARY 
STATE OF' CALlFOR A.} ss. 

CoUNTY OF SA..~ DIEGO. . 

On this ....................... ~t .......................................... day of ........... • ......................................... , 19 ... J']., before me, ..•.... 

............... ~.~ ... ~!!?~.~ . .r..~.!8'~~9 ........................................................................ . a Notary Public in and for the said ........ . 
County of San Diego, State of California, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared 

....................... , .................. , •••••••••••••••• ~ ••• ~ .... ~ •• ~ ••• T': ••• -:-: •• !'r •• ~ •• E'l..ETilllE..l"i. •• w , ••• ~ •• m •• TI' •• :tt •• m •................................................................. 

known to me to be the .......................................... President and: ... W.It.Lt& .. n ..... . • •••••••••••• i ............................ . 

known to me to b~ the ......................................... Secretary of the Corporation that e.xecuted the ,,,. ithin instru-
ment, Known to me to be the persons \vho executed the 'vi thin instrument on behalf of the Corporation therein 
named. and acknowledged to me that such Corporation executed the same. 

U Witn£55 :WfJtreof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixea my 
official seal, at my office in the County of San Diego, the day and year in this 
certificate first above written • 

..... ..... .. . . . . . . ..... ..... .. .......... .. .... ............ .. .. ...... ·········· ................. , ................. . 
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALJFOR..~IA 

.Y' COMMISSION EXPIRES .... 0e:\i~~ .. 2· ..... 'jr.······································· 
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~tO~~tnORt .tlatk ~Ompanp, a Corporation, having its principal place of business in the 
of San Diego, California, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, for and in consideration 

sum of .......... Te.n .. e..nd . .Do/lOO .. ~ ... '":'! •• ~ •• ~ ••• ~ •• ::: .. = .. ::: ... ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ ... ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ~ .. ::': ...... DOLLARS 

Does ereiJp ~rant to ........................................ .BBI1NitER ........................................................................................ . 

·······················-·················-·······~·····················································~······················-············~························~································· 

························································································································~······································6··· ··································· 

District and in the ................................................................................................................................................................... . 
County of San Diego. State of California, bounded and described as follo\vs: 

AU that real property situated in Section 20, Township 16 South, Rane:e 1 Viest, 
s. !3. ?.1.' County or D11ego, State or Calitornin, bounded and described as followS I 

Co~encinG at the Nor~east corner or said Section 20J thence West along tbe North 
line of said Section 20, being nl.so the South line or Grossmont Park Subdivision Ho. .3, 
according to ~llnp thereof No. 1528, tiled in the office ot the County Recorder or San 
Diego County, Calirornia, i:est 10.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence South 
·o0 35' East G4.05 teet to the beginning or a tangent curve concave Northwesterly and 
Having a radius or .300 teet; thence Southwe:~terly along said curve tbru an angle of 
.3° 30', 18.33 feet; tbeuce leaving said curve West 225.47 .reet to the Easte·rl.y line or 
that certain parcel conveyed by Grossmont Park Co:npauy to Richard Francis o.nd wife by 
Deed dated Oct. 3, 1930 and recorded in Book 1834 page 45.3 or Deeds, records or 
San Diego County; the.nce North 4° 24' JO" Y:est along the Easter.ly liDe or the l.nnd so 
convey,ed 82.61 reet to the said North line or Section 20; thence nlong the said North 
line or Section 20, East 2)1.54 teet to the true point or beginning. 

RESERVING, however, unto the Grantor herein its successors end H·asigns , an easement 
and right or ~ for public road purposes over the EasterlY 20 feet or the cbove 
described lond , nnd al.so reserving the right to dedicate said ri~;;ht or ay to the 
public to be used as a public street or highw~. 

v• ......... - --- o ----·o ... ··r-·--- - r - - ..- --~.,, ----- ------o --,1 ....... ~ ............... .., •• -...""-& t'•"-••••"'\.H:J ~·~~-••uut. :,u"-11 

:;rroval, in writing, first h'd and obtained. pr9vided i'urthe:r that in no case shnll aey dwelling 
. W: tfB~ _nJ~Rn~MM:s BlhJrl\'ha~~h'aBPflioiS~i&CN:na~s ~tiRO ~v~P~ ~YH<ffi.OatlffiyJCPfa'b~~~t 
upon the premases heretn descnbed and saad prem1ses shall not be used for commerctal poultry or hvery busaness. 

FoURTH: ~hat n_o part ·Of said pre~ises shall ever be used for the purpose of drilling thereon fo~ or producing 
oil, gas, or hke mtnerals therefrom \Vtthout the wrttten consent of the Grantor first had and obta1ned. 

FIFill: That no obnoxious or offensive or noisy factory, trade or business shall ever be operated or carried on 
upon said premises. 
SIXTH: That no outside lavatories or toilets shall be rermitted upon said premises or any portion thereof but 
all lavatories or toilets shaH be built in the interior o the buildings erected thereupon and be connected ,vith 
a cesspool, septic tank or se,ver. 
SEVENTH: That neither said premises nor an:y portion ther~of shall ever be us~d, lived upon or occupied _by 
any person or persons other than ~£ the Caucas1an. race! provtded, ~owever, that tf persons not of the Caucas1an 
race be kept thereon by a Caucastan occupant stnctly 1n the capacaty of servants or employees actually engaged 
in the service of the occupant or in the care of said premises for such occupant, such circumstances shall not 
constitute a violation of this condition. · 
EIGHTII: That the foregoing conditions, restrictions and covenants \Vith the ~·ception only of those contained 
in Paragraph Seventh shall terminate and be of no further force and effect on and after January 1. 1948. 
NINTH : The .grantor herein reserves a right of wa¥ six. (6~ feet in \vi~th across the. within described property 
\Vith right of 1ngress and egress for the use of pubhc ut1hties, \Vater p1pes or condu1ts, the same to be located 
along the most convenient line through said lot or lots, but such location or construction not to interfere 'vith 
the existing improvements. and any pipes so laid to be at least eighteen (18) inches belo\v the surface of the 
ground; and if the above described property is crossed by any pipe line of the La Mesa, Lemon Grove and 
Spring Valley Irrigation District now in place, then this instrument is made subject to said right of \Vay as 
heretofore granted. 
T£NTll: That only one such residence, together with the outbuildings above mentioned, shall be permitted 
upon said land at any time unless the grantor, its successors or assigns, consents thereto in \vriting. · 
ELEVENTH: That any breach or violation or any or the conditions, covenants or restrictions hereinbefore 
contained shall cause all the legal and/or equitable title to the premises with respect to 'vhich the breach occurs, 
together with the i!Dprovements there~n and appurtenances thereto bclon(iing, to _be {or!eited to and revert · 
to the Grantor, or 1ts succes-sors or asstgns, each o£ whom shall have the r1ght of •mme<hate entry upon and 
recovery of.such premises in such eve~t; such right to be \Vholly ~be property of and enforceable by ~he Grantor 
and not to 1nure to the benefit or detnment of any other o\vners an the tractt or other persons; provadcd further 
that the breach of any or such conditions, covenants or restrictions, or re·entry or .reversion of title by reason 
thereof shall not de£eat or render invalid the lien of any mortgage or trust deed made in good faith nnd for 
value upon said premis~ af!ected by such bre~ch or !orfeiturc, but said conditions, ~estrictions, reservations 
and covenants shall be b1ndtng upon. and effectave aga1nst any subsequent o\vner or satd realtyi and as cumu-
lative and additional remedy any such breach or violation, or the continuance thereof, may be enjoined, abated 
or remedied by appropriate proceedings. No \Vaiver oft or acquiescence int any breach of any of the covenantst 
conditions or restrictions above contained shall be construed or effective as a waiver of or acquiescence in any 
other or succeeding breach of the same or any other covenant, condition or restriction. 
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.t0.5SmOnt tk ~OmpliUAJ, a Corporation, having its principal place of business in the 
County of San Diego, California, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, for and in consideration 

of ..-. ..... sum of .......... l'e.n .. tmd.AoflOQ .. ~ ... -:! •• ~ •• ~ •• :~ •• ~ •• ~ ••• -:: •• ::-: •• :o:-••• ':':" ••• ~ .. ~ •• ~ ... ~ •• ~ •• :-:. .. ":"!" •• ::": •• ~ •• ~ .. ::: ...... DOLLARS 

Subject to all easements and rights of \Vay of record. 
Subject also to the follo\ving restrictions, reservations and conditions: 

FJRsT: That said premises shall be used for residential, horticultural, viticultural and/or agricultural purposes 
only, provided, ho\vever, that Lots fronting on El Cajon Boulevard may also be used for business or commercial 
purposes. 
SECO~o: That before the placing, erection or construction of any building or buildings upon said property 
or any portion thereof there shall first be furnished to and approved by the Grantor herein, its successors and 
assigns, complete plans and specifications for such buildings and for the landscaping and improvement of those 
portions of said property not occupied by such buildings; provided that said building or buildings shaH be erected 
,vholly in accordance with such plans and specifications 'vhich shall include the location and direction of facing 
of such building or buildings upon said property, and no building may be erected on said premises \Vithout such 
i:roval, in writing, first h'd and obtained. prQvided furthe~ that in no ca se shn.ll aey dwelling 

NW: tfR~ nd~Rnsaillrtars 8fuer~WlaR~!tOOPrPJiot'S~:iilt~B'M\s~hfH1 v~~ 1tt!t;ictfrOaJltnvJlf3ft9lb~~~t 
upon the premises herein described and said premises shall not be used for commercial poultry or livery business. 
FoURTH: That no part or said premises shall ever be used for the purpose of drilling thereon for or producing 
oil, gas, or like minerals therefrom \Vithout the \Vritten consent of the Grantor first had and obtained. 
Fn~-rn: That no obnoxious or offensive or noisy factory, trade or business shall ever be operated or carried on 
upon said premises. 
SIXTH: That no outside lavatories or toilets shall be permitted upon said premises or any portion thereof but 
all lavatories or toilets shall be built in the interior of the buildings erected thereupon and be connected with 
a cesspool, septic tank or sewer. 
SEVE4 .TH : That neither said premises nor any portion thereof shall ever be used, Jived upon or occupied by 
any person or persons other than of the Caucasian race; provided, ho\vever. that if persons not of the Caucasian 
race be kept thereon by a Caucasian occupant strictly in the capacity of servants or employees actually engaged 
in the service of the occupant or in the care of said premises for such occupant, such circumstances shall not 
constitute a vio1ation of this condition. 
EtGHTU: That the foregoing conditions, restrictions and covenants \Vith the e.~ception only of those contained 
in Paragraph Seventh shall terminate and be of no further force and effect on and after January 1, 1948. 
Nt.:Tn: The grantor herein re5erves a right of \vay six (6) feet in \Vidth across the \Vi thin described property 
with right of ingress and egress for the use or public utilities. \Vater pipes or conduits, the same to be located 
along the most convenient line through said lot or lots, but such location or construction not to interfere \\'ith 
the e.xisting improvements, and any pipes so laid to be at least eighteen (18) inches below the surface of the 
ground; and if the above described property is crossed by any pipe line of the La Mesa, Lemon Grove and 
Spring Valley Irrigation District no\v in place, then this instrument is made subject to said right of way as 
heretofore gtanted. 
TENTH: That only one such residence, together with the outbuildings above mentioned, shall be permitted 
upon said land at any time unless the grantor, its successors or assigns, consents thereto in \vriting. 
ELEVENTH: That any breach or violation of any of the conditions, covenants or restrictions hereinbefore 
contained shall cause all the legal and/or equitable title to the premises with respect to \Vhich the breach occurs, 
together with the improvements thereon and appurtenances thereto belonging, to be forfeited to and revert 
to the Grantor, or its successors or assigns, each of whom shall have the right of immediate entry upon and 
recovery of such premises in such event; such right to be wholly the property of and enforceable by the Grantor 
and not to inure to the benefit or detriment o£ any other O\Vncrs in the tract, or other persons; provided further 
that the breach of any of such conditions, covenants or restrictions, or re-entry or reversion of title by reason 
thereof shall not defeat or render invalid the lien of any mortgage or trust deed made in good faith and for 
value upon said premis~ a~ected by such br~ch or !orfeiture, but said conditions, ~cstrictions, reservations 
and covenants shall be bandtng upon and effective agatnst any subsequent owner of saad realty; and ns curnu .. 
tative and additional remedy any such breach or violation, or the continuance thereof, may be enjoined, abated 
or remedied by appropriate proceedings. No waiver of, or acquiescence in, any breach of any or the covenants, 
conditions or restrictions above contained shall be construed or effective as a \Vaiver o£ or acquiescence in any 
other or succeeding breach of the same or any other covenant, condition or restriction. 
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~'ebruary 17, 1940 

Onio. Iitle L~s~r.nce ~ Trust Company 
ban Die ·o, L'lifo~ni~ . 

Order No. 304818 

" 
.ill you pleo3c is~ue c policy of title in~urence 

in t :-1e ~ u.-n o: ~ }75.:..0:> , s:1o :. inr; Lot 1 in J)lock 20 of Culv~rwell 1 s 
Ad~iJion, fr-e :_n~ cl~~r in tnc num2 of nuth Burr Scnborn, a . 
~L"l . ·:!,.t; ·.o.:wn, e:~Ce?ting taxes ~u but not delinquent and subject 
t,o an:; er_semcnt.~ ... na riEhts of i.'IP.'J o~ record .. 

.c..ncloQed find ..-outi!e~n 1'i Ue ~ 'i'rust Compe.ny 
polic~; a ~· t.itl~ in.=u.:-ar.ce fo .. 114054 t.hich was issued in 1,37 
CO\'r.: .t•i c.: t..ti..:i P!'OtJ3;·t;;. 

~iss 6o.n~orn i3 sellin;; t.:lis p:-operty to Joseph 
~ . ·;_lliL-115 ~d K:1te ;.,. ,'iilli.;.:ns , hus~and end ·; ii'e a s joint 
te.:lt.:lt,:, r.nd is t~king ~!.Cit t.. ae ... d of trust, for tho unp!rld 

' . . • t• • ~ ':l£...1!-'l.ce o_· t...'le p;.u"ct.a~c: pric;: . ~ ·, a ,,ill farnl.3n yoa WJ. n aee~ 
&ad deed. oi tru~t in a. fa-;: d;;;rs 30 j'OU can co!l t,inue the policy 
in ~·alli~3! nc..me su~jact to this deed of b-ust. 

tlts deed 
Tta:lts to 

'Se .·.ill ~pnreciete it very ;mch if we .. .. 
of recorc by the last Of next 7.~ek, liS CtlP • 

d . ... t 1 t ... . , . Oh'.:l it o. recor ~c1.orc .:.:: :; 01. .ac.rcn. 
~ours verJ truly , 

ED FLE'i'CiiE.R CO. 

By 

• 

can eet 
ililliruns 

AGilE • !:l~T FOi. THE SALE Or" R!:JL i!.JT.A'l':.: 

l THIS AG?..Ef..j1ENT1 made in duplicv.te end enter·ed into t.~is 20th d6y 

2 or Oc t,o.Jer I l9J9 botv.een !~U7:! .:}t]ru SA.lllUG:Jl of Southern Pines , Nor~h 

3 Carolina, hereintt£tcr ailed the SELLi·.R, Fir~t P~=-ty, and JQ,.,~-p;: C. ;.IL:.,IJ.!.~3 

4 nnd i{J~TE L. ~·. ILLL~dS, hunbund and wife as joint tent.:nts, herei:lntter celled 

5 tL ~l iJ U1 -:.h , ... e .... onc. P .t"ty . 

6 ~ \ I'LN : .~.SiT.:!·: Thu t. r.n i,.:~ ~cllc!" for t no in con s id ~r f.! t.ion o~ the 

8 to .. ~ 11 · nd c::n:VL.j' u.•1to :_ r id !.:U~L.... c...nd the :;u.:;:;. a{!r-f.:e~ to p:u-ch<:. sc ;;;.11~ject to 

9 tho con~ition~~ t:..:l •• COV~,; !l! :nt:., h :;:-r;in ~ont~.inect ell t!w t Ct;.:·tt.in lot, piece or 

10 

11 pc:..rticuli!l ly doscribod E!~ follo~.s ·: 

12 Hou e Wld lot on t!•e zo'-t L:l .. e.:t t.:o !l ~r of 19 :!1 .... .. - e.,. -.... "'- .: '*"", o.J ' n ~iegc ~ .-. . ... -
13 . Californin, th~ lc:gul description being li.;. follo·,·.s: 

14 Lot Ono (l), Jloc.tt Tt:enty (20) of .... u.l ve. ·t ell':.. :.d i tlon 

15 as per ::~p t!\ 1·co.r •. o . l!..J !.'iled June 31 1.:370 in t.h .; of:'l (t.! :J~ tb(.· C~ur.ty 

16 

17 

18 

19 For the sum or pri<.:o of Thirty-5ev n Hunu:-cd : .. i!ty ~n·! no/lOJ Dollars (~.375J .OJ 

20 lm~ful =noncy or the United ~ta tes, r.hi~h s~id sum o:::- ,:::-ice .:.\JiEr. agrees to pes 

21 to tho S::LLER in the folio• ~ in& mr~c:·, to-.·.i t: 

22 lOU: .. HUND.~D nnd no/100 L'OLI,.A .. .; { ... 40J . OO) cc.:.11 u:.on ... h .; ·~=<c u\olo:1 ti:td delivery 

24 Dollar:l (=:JJ50 . 00} ~.ith intcra..;t from d~tc hc:-eof on t.he S.."lOU!4:. .: o::' pcin ipal 

· 25 r olllllinint; rro:n timo to time unp~id · t the rutu of fivo (5) percent p~:: ,;.nn\l.'jl, 

26 princip~l and int~rost paynble in monthly invtallmont~ o 'i'~- ~nty-fivc s nd 

27 no/ 100 Dollars. ( 25 . 00) or more on the l~t day of o5ch ~!lld eve.:: y cont.h 

28 co:n:nencing Dece:nbor l!lt, l9J9 und continuin; until pnym-:lt in full or prin~..oipsl 

29 and in torest, excopt; as bolo~. ;'rovi dodj unch of s id pnnn0!1 t :; Ol intl first 

30 credited to nccruod interost. lilld the rcrnn1nder on the princi~.l um, interest 

31 than CQLlSing On the amount vO credited to principal; all the bn.l: nee Of 

32 principttl to mntw·e in all events fifty-nine (59) month~ .!'ro:n th or 

33 this contract . 

1. 
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13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

.:iu' joct to ill easemunts , right.; of -..ey, conditions, reservations nnd 

Tne Uuyar ~hnll be entitled ~o tho rea~onnble uue and occupation or 

s i · ,...r.::ui~e..J .:;o lon~ as no dcfuult o:dst3 hereunderJ the B119r agreo~ to 

~., r:-o:1 jtl;r . nd sen son bl.y all costs of Y.ork, labor r1nd/or mntorinls, . "' - . .. 
r.!1'Jli llncc ~ " r.d oth~r cxo·Jnse::; rel~tive t.o imp!·ovemcnts con~tructed or \';Ork . . . 
~nc u:.- o the prcmi .;es , including l:ll co·t;,j of the Seller in po!itinc and 

pn-Jli .: cl~n r-~efl o.:. eYel 'j' l:ind nd n~ turc no··. :.. lien o:- hcrocfte~ levied or 

~ • -fn -t tll - ~_ .. !.'Op.,_rty , .;n:·1_u:Hnr-. ~urticul .. rl·: ell ch~rl1'es snd 
t-.;Jse: ~..., c: o t.··f!~,j ·- - - .... - -- ~ • ~ u -
co~~odities ~upplied to the premises by puwlic utility cor~orn~ions. 

ers ~ ted upor. tho ?~clmis~s , i~ ~ood conditio~ ~d repair. 

Buyer hereby ae~ees to pay hi~ pro r at& SPJare of the 1939 taxes; 

;,eyer · l;;;)o he!·t:b;r &gr:ees to pay o.ny unes.:-noo fire insurE: nce now on said 
s.decuate 

or eL'l.isas ~'"ld to 'r..sreu£te::/c~r·y fire insurr:.nce policy in e compt.ny . 
accepte· 1~ to the S ller. 

Time iz hc~e~:i declared to be th~ essenca of tirl~ contrfict, and should 

purc.~ .. :~er r~il or neclect to mako s a id defer:-ad p&~~mt~, or r:.ny . of them e.t the 

tiQe ~.1d ir. the !!lli n.'lc her\!in provided 1 then t nd in that event the said Seller 

shw.J. ~ e ut once r~leased f=om al!.J nnd ~u o:. 11~ -~ ~ion ::: t-:> :-!:tke ::.ny conveyance 

h~r~P.,der , or to con.v~J th~ pro~e:::-ty herein descri:.cd to s_id SUj'er . It 
• 

beinb ai;=c~ci th ... t it i3 irl::?ossible to fix und detormin~ the r..ctuol. damages 

~isin~ out or the £tiluro or e~id pu=chaser to m6kc ~id d~rcrrcd pnjmento, 

it i~ hereby ogreed ~~t ell moneys ~id upon the purchese price of said 

propert;r shru.l be bj' th& snid Seller ret11ined and held as ond for liquidated 

dC:Jllage ari~ing llnd ~used by th~ failure of tho Buyer to comply ~Yith the 

term:::; n el·oof. 

And the deller, on receiving such pByments, a.t the times nnd in the 

monner aoov~ ~entioned, agrees to execute and deliver .to the said Buyer, or 

thcJir aaaigns, a good nnd sufficient Grbnt Deed nnd to furni sh e good policy 

or titlo insura.nco 1n a:ao~t o~uivnlent to the purchase price ::sho r:in~ title 
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24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

' 

to sn.id lblld to be vested in the Grt..tntor in ::;uch docd, free f r om encumb:anccs 

at tho d~te o£ said conv~yen~co, except ~~ch encumbrances ~s are herein oasumcd 
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